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1^ IS^J^^ Pea^*)free Rd.. Suite 300 
M ^ \ i y O I I O G n Atlanta. Georgia 30326 

\ J Boliden Intertrade Inc. Jeiepttone (404) 239-6700 

Telefax (404) 239-6701 

May 7 , 1997 

Secretary Vernon A. Willieuns 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 K Street, NW 
Washington, D. C. 20423 

Verified Stacement 

RE: Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction: 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

My name i s Willieun Mason. I am President and CEO of Boliden 
Intertrade, Inc., headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia. In my 
position I am responsible for every aspect of our business, 
v.'ith particular emphasis on growth and cost control. I have 
been in my current position since 1989 and in the industry 
for 27 years. I am writing to offer my company's strong 
support for the proposed acquisition of Conrail by CSX and NS 
and to urge the Board to approve i t promptly. 

Boliden Intertrade i s a manufacturer and marketer of sulfur 
based products, including sulfuric acid, sulfur dioxide, 
oleum and elemental sulfur. Our main plant i s located in 
Copperhill, Tennessee, and i s the largest stand-alone 
merchant su l f u r i c acid f a c i l i t y in the United States. This 
plant i s very heavily dependent upon r a i l transportation for 
both inbound and outbound movement cf product. In year 1995 
we shipped a combined total of 16,000 carloads of sulfur-
based products. Rail i s the lifeblood of our business. 

Boliden heli«?ves that the proposed joint acquisition would be 
in our best interest, as well as in the interest of our 
suppliers and customers. We strongly urge the Board to 
approve t h i s application for the following reasons: 

1. The Commission of Public Safety would also benefit with 
the expanded operations. Single line hauls mean less 
handling of hazardous materials. The less a car i s 
handled, the less chance of spillage. 
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2. We believe that the expansion of CSX's and NS's 
network would produce significant efficiencies that w i l l 
benefit our company. This transaction would give us the 
a b i l i t y to access new sources of sulfur on a single line 
haul, which today are not competitive due to dual line 
service. I t has been our experience that single line 
service i s taster, more reliable and allows better 
shipiiient tracking than joint carrier moves. 

3. E.'ificiencies gained in the area of equipment, admini­
strative systems, and faster service w i l l not only 
benefit our company, but the consumer as well. One of 
tlie constant problems we experie:ice i s in negotiating 
and administering freight rates involving two or more 
car r i e r s . This transaction w i l l convert a portion of 
our t r a f f i c from dual line to single line service. 

4. This proposed transaction i s good for our country. The 
U.S. transportation system ht:3 always been the backbone 
of our country's competitiveness in world markets. 
While the vast majority of t r a f f i c moves by truck, this 
acquisition wiJl move a portion of truck business onto 
r a i l , thus creating a more conpetitive transportation 
environment. Competition has always been at the heart 
of our economy, and this merger promotes competition. 

In conclusion, Boliden Intertrade supports the joint CSX, NS 
and Conrail application and requests that the Board move as 
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. Wt feel that 
this acquisition i s in the interest of the public and private 
sectors and w i l l promote the growth of r a i l t r a f f i c in the 
East. 

I , William Mason, declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing i s true and correct. Further, I certify that I am 
qualified and authorized to f i l e this verified statement. 
Ex'^cuted this 7 ^ day of AJP* y 1997. 

Willieun F. Mason 
President and CEO 
Boliden Intertrade Inc. 
BIT Holding Inc. 

WFM/hwc 
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BORAL BRICKS 

PO. Box 1178 
Columbus. (•,A:5U>02-1 178 

Telephone 334/291-0930 • Facsimile 334/291-3237 

Mr Vernon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Sur^ce Transportation Board 
1925 K Street, NW 
Washington, D C. 20423-001 

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc , Norfolk Southern Corporation and Norfolk 
Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements-Conrail, Inc and 
Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB Docket No 3338S3. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

My name is George L. Herd, and I am the Director of Logistics of Boral Bricks i have held my 
present position for two years and have worked in the logistics field for twenty five years My 
duties include all aspects of rail distribution, customer service, order processing and production 
schedulina On behalf of Boral Bricks, Inc., please accept my support for the Conrail acquisition 
by CSX and Norfolk Southern. 

Boral Bricks is the largest brick manufacturer in the United States with twenty manufacturing 
facilities located primarily in the Southeast We manufacture and ship 1,4 billion brick per year 
through a network of distributors and direct centers Forty-five percent of our production is 
shipped by rail During 1996 we shipped 10,397 railcars through this network We are 
enthusiastic about the prospects created by the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk 
Southern for moving more of our current business by rail Trarsportation by truck is significantly 
more expensive than rail transportation, and it is our preference to ship by rail when the service 
allows it The efficiencies created by the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk Southern and 
the new single-line service offered to many destinations should allow us to reduce our reliance on 
trucking and lower our costs. Further, the acquisition will open up new markets in the northeast. 
Our ability to compete in the Northeast has been hampered by the lack of direct access to the 
market. In ma-y cases, the cc3t& asscciatad with an interchange has made cur product 
uncompetitive. The acquisition will solve this problem by providing single-line service to the area. 

Again, please accept the support of Boral Bhcks, Inc for the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and 
Norfolk Southern. 

I, George L Herd, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct 
Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on May 
27, 1997 

Sincerely, 

GeorgeL. Herd 
Director of Logistics 
Boral Bricks, Inc. 
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A TILLOTSON COMPANY 

BORDEN ^ REMINGTON CORP. 
106 /-Vn-v Stierl • /'O Bo> 2 57? • lali Rwo. .M(i.\.stuliuM'tb 1)2722 

StiiiOwa.slmi Neu- Lri>rliiuil'- Jj^uJing Cli/nnunl Ihslnliulni 

April 1997 

Vemon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
i 725 K Streei, NW 
Washington, DC 20423 

VFRir i l -n STATEMENT 

RE: Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail lYansaction 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

1 am writing to offer my company s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition ofConrail by CSX and 
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe thai the proposed transaction would be in our 
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better 
equipment utilization, and more competitive: rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect 
more efficient, reliable service. Wc also expect that with the increased number of single-line destmations, 
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets. 

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good foi all of 
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, tmcks dominate the nation's freight markets, especially in the East. 
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails 
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow 
into the future. 

In conclusion, we support the application ofConrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as 
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance 
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East. 

1, Scott Medeiros, declare under penalty of perjuiy that the foregoing is trug and correct 
qualified and authorized to file this venfied statement Executed thi day of 
1997. 

I 

am 

Borden Remington 
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JIN -02' S.-- (MON; 1 1 50 csx SALES C : NT I OH TEL 513 369 5530 ' 002 

JUN 02 '97 11:54 PR ? ^ 
^ 5025635250 TQ 85133695530 P.02.02 

BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC 
JOHN R. TODD 
Director, DiMribution 
Ph 503 560 5317 
Fx 502 560 5250 

June 2,1997 

VernoB A. Williams 
Secretiry 
Surface Transportation Board 
12th & Conitltution Avr v w. 
Washington, D.C. 20243 

RE: 
STB Finance Dockat No. 33388 CS>, Corporation and CSX 

Conr« 1 Inc. aod Con.olldafd R,il Co'ipoSn ' * 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

.m responsible for fhe coorrifo.On. t̂ ^ J ' " ^ . 7 ' ' ' T ' " " " " " - Position I 
locatJoo, o«-ned bv Borden crtT^t^i V r ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ " manuf.ctuHng 
materia,, wC, « tbe outbo nd V L e d M r"f ""r*"""'''*"''" ''̂ '̂ '"'"̂  
November 1995. and have C k e d l the d.̂ Mh!"/ '"̂ co 
»y companies support for the CSX a d 1̂  '̂^̂^̂^̂  ^ - writing to r.rcr 
to approve it promptly. -PPHcttion to acquire ConraiJ .nd fo urge the Boa> d 

f«.«.. t,y... p„p.„, .ezr:" c.::::,t;;: ir,r."r •*" 

Executed this 2nd day of May, 1997 

TELEPHONE 602.8eO-8200 . fAX S02.580.J270 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF BOSTON LUMBER COMPANY 

My name is Raleigh M. Felton III, and I am President of Boston Lumber Company. I 
have held my present position for^W years. My duties include managing the company. 

Boston Lumber Company is a building supply company. We have facilities located at 
South Boston, Virginia. These facilities are presently served by NS. We sell to retail and 
contractors located at South Boston, Virginia. These facilities are located on the lines of Norfolk 
Southem. During 1996, we received (2) two trailers from Norfolk Southern. 

We support approval of the transaction which will allow CSX and Norfolk Southem to 
acquire Conrail and subsequently divide its assets. Since our facility is located on the lines of NS, 
we would welcome the benefit of increased market access for single-line rail transportation. Joint 
line rail service into and out of the Northeast has tended to inhibit our ability to move this traffic, 
and the single-line service which NS proposes would be of benefit to us. With single line service, 
I believe our facility would be able to compete in these markets with other companies enjoying 
single line service into the Northeast. We have used NS for several years and have been satisfied 
with their service. We are confident that they would be able to provide ^ ;od service on any CR 
lines which they acquire. 

For all the reasons described above, I support the application of NS and CSX to acquire 
Conrail. 

, delcare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct Funher, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this 
verified statement. Executed on V ^ ^ ^ ^ Z , ? " ^ , 19y7. 

^ Sincerely, 
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Mr. Vemon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D C. 20423-0001 

RE; CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation. Inc.; Norfolk Southem Corporation and Norfolk 
Southem Railway Company -- Control and Operating Leases/Agreements - Co.'̂ rail, Inc and 
Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB Finance Docket No 23388. 

Verified Statement 
on behalf of 

Boston Lumber Company 
Finance Docket No. 33388 

I, r \ yjEXTToo , declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true 
and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. 
Executed this "2,1 day of O Q A ^ , 1997. 
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